Key Runners Summary for Thursday, 22 December 2022 at 7:58 am.

Horse

Arcadia Grace
Arentee
Ashford Street
Ashy Boy
Ballynora
Billionair Baby
Bluff 'N' Bluster
Bombay Style
Brazen Brando
Burnya To Survive
Cash Away
Celestial Fury
Chrysaor
Confrontational
Confrontational
Coolth

Cristal Breeze
Cuban Royale
Currimundi
Dark Assault
Dark Wanderer
Darlamax
Darlamax
Defibrillate
Democracy Manifest
Destination
Disco Tilmorn
Dovetail Diva
Dr Dee Dee
East Indiaman
East Indiaman
Ef Troop

Eiger

Empire Of Japan
Exalted Fire
Excel D'or
Felicia

Fine Dane
Freedom Square
Friar Away
Fulton Street
Galaxy Affair
Garibaldi
Godfather
Golden Gorge
Green Shadows
Hardly Ever
Holy Ghost
Hopon Harry
Imperia Lad

Date

24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
22 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
22 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec

Race

Ascot #6

Doomben #9
Sandown Hillside #7
TheValley #6

The Valley #2
Doomben #4
Doomben #6

Ascot #5

The Valley #9
Ascot #7

Ascot #3

Gosford #3
Doomben #5

The Valley #7
Sandown Hillside #3
Ascot #8

Doomben #6

Royal Randwick #10
Ascot #2

Ascot #9

Devonport Tapeta Synthetic #7

Murray Bridge GH #6
The Valley #3
Pukekohe Park #9
Royal Randwick #7
Royal Randwick #10
Morphettville #7
Doomben #9
Morphettville #3
Murray Bridge GH #9
Sandown Hillside #38
Doomben #8

Royal Randwick #9
Royal Randwick #1
Morphettville #5
Doomben #5
Sandown Hillside #7
The Valley #3
Coonabarabran #7
Ascot #4
Morphettville #3
Belmont #7
Doomben #8

Royal Randwick #1
Royal Randwick #2
Royal Randwick #9
Ascot #9

Ascot #9
Morphettville #3
Sandown Hillside #6

Score/
Starts
42
713
6/3

3/1

12/6
12/6
20/8

4/2
2/1
2/1
2/1
9/5
95
20/9
2/1
6/2
4/2
3/1
11/6
3/2
2/1

2/1
4/2
38/12
4/2
4/2
2/1

4/2
714
714

Barrier Fred
Factor
1 -0.5
11 0.1
5 0.4
9 -0.8
3 12
13 0.8
8 -34.2
9 16
18 -39.9
11 -0.8
10 0.6
2 -0.4
3
11 -0.4
2 -0.4
6 -1.2
7 0.0
12 16
4 12
6 0.9
1 16
10 16
3 12
7
3 -1.9
1 0.6
5 -2.4
6 -1.2
8 -12
6
1 -1.9
2 0.8
12 -17
6 0.8
4 -0.3
1 -0.6
4 -4.2
3 17
9 -2.3
4 10
5 -9.9
4 0.3
4
4 0.4
2 0.8
9 -85
10 -23
9 -0.4
6 -11
1 -17
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FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Form BLP

Score

35
131
6.4
11.2
52
148
-18.2
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Vaue Emerg
Factor

75 0.5
11.1

54

7.8 8.2
4.2

13.8

362 -26.2
10.6

359 -219
9.8 10.2
10.6

74 16
9.0 30
9.4 10.6
9.4 16
10.2 4.8
7.0

13.6

5.2

6.9

2.6

11.6

4.2

9.0 7.0
109 11
16

54 2.6
10.2 4.8
10.2 6.8
9.0 6.0
10.9 -0.9
2.8

9.7 10.3
6.8

8.3 3.7
7.6 0.4
9.2 -0.2
4.7

7.3 6.7
5.0

12.9 -4.9
4.3

9.0 4.0
4.4

2.8

16.5 05
11.3 7.7
6.4 8.6
9.1 49
9.7 -0.7
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Horse

Mungo Jerry
Munster
Mutinous
Mystery Island
Namakwa
Nugget

Oath Of Omerta
Oh So Rewarding
Ozark

Palladas
Penthouse
Pentire's Spirit
Perfect Command
Petronius
Platinum Jubilee
Pontedera
Pontedera
Premium Choice
Pudding

Pudding

Real Danger

Red Card

Red Stiletto
Right You Are
Right You Are
Ritratto

River Rubicon
Rizski

Safework

Salire

Saskatoon
Savannah Cloud
Savvy Oak

Seat Of Power
Shamino
Shooting For Gold
Simply Fly

Sir Rocket
Smokin' Val

So Si Bon
Soothsayer

Sous Les Nuages
Sous Les Nuages
Star Espresso
Star Waltz

Star Waltz
Steinbrenner
Sunborn
Sunshine In Paris
Test TheLaw

Date

23 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
22 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
22 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec

Race

Cranbourne #8
Murray Bridge GH #2
Cranbourne #6

Ascot #8

Doomben #2
Sandown Hillside #4
Murray Bridge GH #6
Rockhampton #6
Kenilworth #1
Doomben #6

Royal Randwick #4
Murray Bridge GH #3
Murray Bridge GH #5
Doomben #6

Royal Randwick #1
Murray Bridge GH #8
Morphettville #9
Ascot #3

Murray Bridge GH #3
Morphettville #3
Ascot #5

The Valley #3
YarraValley #6
TheValley #5
Sandown Hillside #4
Murray Bridge GH #6
Ascot #7
Morphettville #7
Doomben #9

Royal Randwick #4
Murray Bridge GH #5
Sandown Hillside #6
Doomben #2
Doomben #7
Sandown Hillside #7
Doomben #8
Doomben #8
Doomben #8

Murray Bridge GH #2
Sandown Hillside #4
Doomben #3

Murray Bridge GH #6
The Valley #38

Murray Bridge GH #9
Wangaratta #3
YarraValley #9
Doomben #2

Royal Randwick #8
Royal Randwick #8
Murray Bridge GH #8

Score/
Starts
712
8/4
211
21

42
2/1
21
2/1
714
8/4
21
6/3
6/3
8/2
2/1
2/1

4/2
4/2
4/2
4/2
21
714
714
19/9

67/19
6/3
2/1
2/1
2/11

5/1
21
2/1
71
42

Barrier
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Form BLP

Score

5.8
31
8.9
8.2
5.3
3.7
137
5.0
8.0
59
187
24
0.3
147
8.2
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Value

10.2
8.9

10.6
12.7

9.8

11.8

9.5

121

113

11.7
9.3

9.8

10.0
6.3
9.9
9.0



Horse

Indian Dreamer
lownaMerc
Irish Playboy
Jack The Lad
Jean Valjean
Jean Valjean
Jerle
Jezoulenko
Jigsaw

Jovidity
KiaOra Star
Larkham

Life Lessons
Little Wonder
London Banker
Lorentinio
MaAnd Pa
Mach Schnell
Magic Phantom
Magnetic Edge
Mighty

Mishani Spartan
Miss Coota
Montenegro Man

Date

24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec
23 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec

Race

Doomben #1

Royal Randwick #10
Doomben #1

Murray Bridge GH #5
Sandown Hillside #1
Morphettville #4
Coonabarabran #7
Sandown Hillside #1
Sandown Hillside #7
Doomben #6

Ascot #7
Morphettville #4
Sandown Hillside #4
Murray Bridge GH #7
Doomben #7

Ascot #7

Royal Randwick #7
Royal Randwick #2
Morphettville #9
Morphettville #3
Doomben #5
Doomben #3
Doomben #5
Doomben #38

Score/
Starts
2/1
42
2/1

4/2
4/2
212
2/1
19/8

6/3
12/6
2/1
8/2
14/6
10/5

2/1
6/3
6/3
2/1
2/1

42

-1.6
-2.3
-45.3

Form
Score
12.2
10.0

BLP

FORWHROKLRNROONRANRORRONNERERA

A
N

Value

9.0
78
9.0

9.4

122

10.0
9.0
7.7

11.3

10.2

112

9.0
10.6
113
52.3

Emerg Horse
Factor
10.2 The Dramatist
9.0 The Fossil
3.9 The Nephew
5.2 Thrill Kill
9.2 Tinsnip
5.0 Tokoriki Lad
15.5 Toyetic
2.6 TriFor Us
2.8 Truly Inspired
5.1 TullysGold
5.2 Upper House
-1.2 Vane Tempest
0.6 ViennaPrincess
11.0 Wahine Toa
5.0 Water Into Wine
0.3 Water Into Wine
6.7 Western Sun
-1.2  Whanga Wonder
9.8 White Hawk
3.2 Who'sClang
4.0 Wild Imagination
-0.6 Wilmot Pass
4.7 Zethus
-32.3 Zou De Maoon
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Date

24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
22 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
26 Dec
23 Dec
24 Dec
24 Dec

Race

Royal Randwick #2
Coonabarabran #6
TheValley #5

Murray Bridge GH #3
Ascot #2

Doomben #8

Murray Bridge GH #6
Ascot #4

Ascot #8

Wagga #6

Wagga #6

Ascot #9

Royal Randwick #8
TheValley #8
Wangaratta #6
TheValley #6

Murray Bridge GH #3
Royal Randwick #6
Devonport Tapeta Synthetic #7
Murray Bridge GH #1
Morphettville #3
Sunshine Coast #7
Doomben #8
Doomben #7

Score/
Starts
42
2/11
4/1
6/3
17/5
9/4
2/1
32
2/1
6/3

32
713
31
2/1
2/1

21
6/2
4/2
6/3
21
13/4
2/1

Barrier
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Value

10.9
6.9
85

11.1
75

9.0
10.0

84

Emerg
Factor
6.1
-0.9
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